
Organizzazione: FEDERNUOTO TOSCANA                                            

C.R.Toscano 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

                     2^ Prova qualificazione Camp.Reg. distanze lunghe                     

                  LIVORNO  Martedi 18 Giugno 2019 A.V. 14:15 - I.G. 15:00                  

                              Base: 50mt - Crono: Automatico                               

 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1a   Gara               1500 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 TADDEUCCI Ginevra              1997 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    16'36.86         

  2 MASCOLO Anna Chiara            2001 H. SPORT                     17'27.48         

  3 CENCI Matilde                  2001 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    18'02.32         

  4 IULA Ester                     2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    18'06.45         

  5 ANCONA Giada Valeria           2001 RARI NANTES MASSA            18'17.34         

  6 CAMPINOTI Giovanna             2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA         18'23.14         

  7 GHINASSI Aurora                2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO          18'24.91         

  8 FISSI Ginevra                  2002 H. SPORT                     18'24.99         

  9 GIOFFREDI Letizia              2006 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA        18'27.15         

 10 GABRIELLI Rebecca              2005 RARI NANTES MASSA            18'44.21         

 11 BUSIA Anita                    2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO          19'10.24         

 12 STEFANI Laura                  2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                19'12.97         

 13 GABELLIERI Giulia              2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    19'34.98         

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  2a   Gara               1500 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 VERANI Dario                   1995 NUOTO LIVORNO                15'59.95         

  2 PAGGETTI Giovanni              2002 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB           16'56.48         

  3 IRITANO Andrea                 2002 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO          17'03.88         

  4 ZOPPI Andrea                   2005 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA        17'15.48         

  5 DINI Niccolo'                  2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    17'25.64         

  6 D'AMBRISI Alessandro           2003 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB           17'30.49         

  7 LUCCHI Niccolo'                2003 SESTO SPORT                  17'32.43         

  8 ANTONETTI Elia                 2003 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA          17'35.64         

  9 ROTONDO Francesco              2003 CHIMERA NUOTO                17'38.86         

 10 SIGNORINI Niccolo'             2002 H. SPORT                     17'39.65         

 11 TADDEI Sebastian               2002 NUOTO LIVORNO                17'45.30         

 12 FIORAVANTI Gabriele            2001 CHIMERA NUOTO                17'55.45         

 13 BALLI Tobia                    2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO          17'59.01         

 14 NICCOLI Giulio                 2003 SESTO SPORT                  18'00.46         

 15 ROSSI Leonardo                 2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO          18'00.79         

 16 GIORGI Andrea                  2004 NUOTO UISP 2003              18'04.30         

 17 RIZZOLO Lorenzo                2005 NUOTO UISP 2003              18'08.04         

 18 DANTI Piergiorgio              2003 SESTO SPORT                  18'08.55         

 19 MONSANI Francesco              2004 SESTO SPORT                  18'12.01         

 20 PAOLETTI Gabriele              2004 UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982    18'14.24         

 21 GRAZIOLI Mattia                2005 ESSECI NUOTO                 18'17.60         

 22 ROSINI Tommaso                 2003 H. SPORT                     18'18.55         

 23 BERTOLDI Lapo                  2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB           18'18.86         

 24 GARGINI Fabio                  2004 NUOTO UISP 2003              18'19.82         

 25 LEONCINI Simone                2005 H. SPORT                     18'20.33         

 26 MORIELLO Mario                 2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    18'21.97         

 27 VEGNI Tommaso                  2003 H. SPORT                     18'25.14         

 28 CARLI Andrea                   2001 ESSECI NUOTO                 18'27.66         

 29 LOMBARDI Thomas                2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO          18'38.59         

 30 BOS Thomas Pio                 2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                18'40.07         



 31 BORZELLINO Stefano             2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    18'41.00         

 32 BATISTINI Simone               2003 CHIMERA NUOTO                18'41.16         

 33 MAGAGNINI Andrea               2004 NUOTO UISP 2003              18'46.33         

 34 MAGNANI Samuele                2005 CHIMERA NUOTO                18'46.56         

 35 PEPNIKU Alesio                 2005 SESTO SPORT                  18'48.35         

 36 COZZI Tommaso                  2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO          19'03.53         

 37 SASSOLI Francesco              2005 CHIMERA NUOTO                19'53.62         

 38 GUZZONATO Giulio               1994 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO          25'35.91         

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  3a   Gara               800 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 MARCHI Federico                1999 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           8'19.83         

  2 DONATO Vincenzo                2000 H. SPORT                      8'21.87         

  3 MONEPI Filippo                 2001 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     8'25.04         

  4 BATTAGLIA Davide               1999 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           8'29.12         

  5 BELIG Xavier                   1997 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA         8'29.27         

  6 MAGNOLFI Matteo                2001 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           8'35.84         

  7 TANI Riccardo                  2000 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           8'43.43         

  8 DAINI Alessio                  2002 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     8'46.02         

  9 BUGLI Jacopo                   2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            8'52.73         

 10 CAPRAI Matteo                  2001 H. SPORT                      8'54.01         

 11 RIGHINI Lorenzo                1999 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           8'58.08         

 12 CORTINI Kevin                  2003 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     8'59.22         

 13 BARTOLONI Michael              2001 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           9'07.94         

 14 CHIARANTINI Claudio            2003 UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982     9'09.52         

 15 CAVERO Luca                    2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 9'22.32         

 16 MASOTTI Gianmarco              2003 AQUATEMPRA                    9'31.69         

 17 ZANNI Andrea                   2003 AQUATEMPRA                    9'36.12         

 18 LISI Filippo                   2004 AQUATEMPRA                    9'41.23         

 19 FINOTTI Tommaso                2004 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     9'53.20         

 20 RAVANI Elia                    2004 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA    10'24.36         

 

                     2^ Prova qualificazione Camp.Reg. distanze lunghe                     

                 LIVORNO  Mercoledi 19 Giugno 2019 A.V. 09:00 - I.G. 09:45                 

                              Base: 50mt - Crono: Automatico                               

 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1a   Gara               400 Misti  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 TALANTI Lucrezia               2002 H. SPORT                      5'02.61         

  2 SANTI Carlotta                 2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'11.40         

  3 CASCIOLI Carlotta              2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA       5'13.72         

  4 MARTELLI Alessia               1998 H. SPORT                      5'18.05         

  5 CONTADIN Emma                  2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'19.28         

  6 BARTOLINI Irene                1997 CECINA NUOTO E PALLANUOTO     5'21.08         

  7 CAMPAGNI Asia                  2002 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'21.87         

  8 TROJANIS Isabella              2003 CHIMERA NUOTO                 5'22.91         

  9 MANNESCHI Aurora               2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'24.63         

 10 BROGI Samira                   2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'25.01         

 11 AGOSTINI Aurora                2005 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'26.16         

 12 ONGARO Angelica                2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'26.54         

 13 NUTI Anna                      2002 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'26.80         

 14 VENNI Arianna                  2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'28.44         

 15 SAVINO Anita                   2006 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'29.86         

 16 FORTUNATO Giada                2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA       5'30.78         

 17 GHINASSI Aurora                2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'32.37         

 18 CAMPANELLA Silvia              2006 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'33.51         

 19 MASOTTI Viola                  2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'35.40         



 20 GIRRADI Valeria                2006 H. SPORT                      5'36.56         

 21 GALLORI Elisa                  2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'36.94         

 22 STOLFI Sofia                   2006 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'37.96         

 23 MORETTI Lara                   2006 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'38.94         

 24 MINGHI Vittoria                2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'39.13         

 25 BERNINI Vittoria               2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'39.29         

 26 MINIATI Margherita             2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'41.86         

 27 PERILLO Zoe                    2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'43.14         

 28 MARACCI Natasha                2006 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'43.48         

 29 SILLA Alessia                  2001 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'43.91         

 30 MILANI Bianca                  2002 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'44.32         

 31 SACCHI Giorgia                 2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'45.20         

 32 FIASCHI Noemi                  2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'46.05         

 33 CHIODO Giulia                  2006 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'49.76         

 34 TONIONI Alice                  2006 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'51.00         

 35 ANGELI Giulia                  2006 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'53.56         

 36 PIERONI Vittoria               2006 CHIMERA NUOTO                 5'54.13         

 37 BACCI Giulia                   2006 CERTALDO NUOTO                6'06.84         

 38 OANCEA Elisa                   2006 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     6'10.06         

 39 COLLI Francesca                2003 CERTALDO NUOTO                6'26.74         

 40 PARLANTI Caterina              2006 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA       6'28.13         

 

    CAMBI Greta                    2002 CERTALDO NUOTO                          

Ritir. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  2a   Gara               400 Misti  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 LENZI Mattia                   1998 NUOTO UISP 2003               4'41.34         

  2 VASARRI Matteo                 2004 CHIMERA NUOTO                 4'46.92         

  3 CAPRAI Matteo                  2001 H. SPORT                      4'49.20         

  4 BONDI Filippo                  2002 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'52.13         

  5 VANNUCCHI Andrea               2003 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'52.25         

  6 BRANDINI Lorenzo               2001 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'54.70         

  7 LUPI Mattia                    2001 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'54.87         

  8 LEGGIERI Elia                  2003 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           4'56.68         

  9 MERCATELLI Niccolo'            2002 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'56.71         

 10 MARCHITELLI Flavio             2002 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'59.01         

 11 CELLERINI Marco                2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'00.33         

 12 CUCCHI Tommaso                 2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'03.09         

 13 ROTONDO Francesco              2003 CHIMERA NUOTO                 5'03.32         

 14 PRISLEI Matteo                 2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'03.85         

 15 TREDICI Alessandro             2004 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'04.06         

 16 CAROBBI Alberto                2005 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'04.30         

 17 DISPENSI Giona                 2003 H. SPORT                      5'04.54         

 18 GRASSI Matteo                  2003 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'05.52         

 19 TOFANI Niccolo'                2002 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'06.29         

 20 ALBA Edoardo                   2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'06.98         

 21 LATINI Federico                2003 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'07.06         

 22 GIGLI Gabriele                 2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'09.71         

 23 VEGNI Tommaso                  2003 H. SPORT                      5'10.38         

 24 MANNARI Mattia                 2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'10.50         

 25 STALLONE Davide                2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA       5'16.24         

 26 PARILLA John Paulo Castillo    2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'16.52         

 27 ALONGI Cristiano               2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'16.58         

 28 LULLI Giorgio                  2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'17.52         

 29 BRINI Gabriele                 2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'19.45         

 30 BRUSCHI Andrea                 1998 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'20.46         

 31 LUCCHESI Tommaso               2004 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'20.93         

 32 PARENTI Niccolo'               2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'21.52         

 33 BATISTINI Simone               2003 CHIMERA NUOTO                 5'22.77         

 34 SCALI Tommaso                  2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'22.87         



 35 SANTERINI Marco                2003 NUOTO UISP 2003               5'23.17         

 36 BARTALUCCI Giacomo             2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'23.67         

 37 SARTI ROSATI Tommaso           2005 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA         5'24.90         

 38 SANTINI Edoardo                2002 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'25.71         

 39 CARLINI Mattia                 2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'26.38         

 40 TROJANIS Luca                  2001 CHIMERA NUOTO                 5'29.08         

 41 BURAS Oktawian                 2003 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'29.21         

 42 SINI Mattia                    2005 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     5'32.12         

 43 MATTANINI Neri                 2002 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'32.18         

 44 INDOVINO Emanuele              2004 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'33.36         

 45 LIBERATI Francesco             2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'33.40         

 46 RAVANI Elia                    2004 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     5'37.40         

 47 CONFORTI Giacomo               2005 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     5'37.46         

 48 DE LALLA Alberto               2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'37.92         

 49 DE LEONARDIS Riccardo          2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'38.28         

 50 DANI Tommaso                   2004 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'42.01         

 51 BELLANDI Amedeo                2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'44.28         

 52 RIZZO Gabriele                 2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'44.29         

 53 STADERINI Pietro               2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'49.46         

 54 SALOTTI CERCHIARI Pedro        2004 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'57.57         

 

    BUGLI Cosimo                   2001 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB                      

Squal. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  3a   Gara               800 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 MARTELLI Alessia               1998 H. SPORT                      9'23.18         

  2 GASTALDO Sara                  2002 H. SPORT                      9'26.87         

  3 MUSETTI Helena                 2006 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA           9'36.65         

  4 TALANTI Rebecca                1998 NUOTO LIVORNO                 9'38.94         

  5 LULLI Matilde                  2002 H. SPORT                      9'41.07         

  6 LUZZI Giulia                   1997 ESSECI NUOTO                  9'46.78         

  7 ROMOLINI Sofia                 2004 H. SPORT                      9'49.18         

  8 GIOMARELLI Francesca           2002 CHIMERA NUOTO                 9'50.54         

  9 SPARVIERI Arianna              2006 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO           9'54.15         

 10 BELLUCCI Rebecca Tiare'        2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     9'54.23         

 11 PAOLI Valentina                2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            9'54.31         

 12 MALLOGGI Emma                  2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 9'57.93         

 13 FERRIGNO Morgana               2006 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA      10'00.30         

 14 BERNINI Ginevra                2006 NUOTO LIVORNO                10'00.35         

 15 RACHINI Giuditta               2003 CHIMERA NUOTO                10'03.15         

 16 SQUARCINI Martina              2006 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO          10'06.20         

 17 BORGOGNI Miriam                2004 CHIMERA NUOTO                10'07.89         

 18 LISI Carlotta                  2001 AQUATEMPRA                   10'08.05         

 19 FRANCI Greta Beatrice          2004 CHIMERA NUOTO                10'08.91         

 20 CERBIONI Anja                  2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    10'13.32         

 21 VALLEGGI Lara                  2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI    10'21.85         

 22 RIVET Aurora                   2004 ESSECI NUOTO                 10'22.16         

 23 FROSINI Nadia                  2004 CHIMERA NUOTO                10'23.96         

 24 FRONZONI Martina               2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO          10'26.82         

 25 COSCO Sara                     2002 ESSECI NUOTO                 10'29.10         

 26 MANETTI Chiara                 2003 SESTO SPORT                  10'29.95         

 27 ROSSI Martina                  2006 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA          10'30.01         

 28 PIOLI Sara                     2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                10'30.41         

 29 TIMPANO Giulia                 2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA         10'32.01         

 30 DJEGHRI Elissa                 2006 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA        10'43.34         

 31 D'ANNA Beatrice                2006 H. SPORT                     10'52.86         

 32 CASINI Chiara                  2006 NUOTO UISP 2003              11'02.57         

 33 RIGHINI Stella                 2006 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA    11'10.35         

 34 SANTELLI Elena                 2006 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA    11'20.59         

 



                     2^ Prova qualificazione Camp.Reg. distanze lunghe                     

                 LIVORNO  Mercoledi 19 Giugno 2019 A.V. 15:00 - I.G. 15:45                 

                              Base: 50mt - Crono: Automatico                               

 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1a   Gara               400 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 ANCONA Giada Valeria           2001 RARI NANTES MASSA             4'29.55         

  2 LUPERI Marina                  1999 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'33.55         

  3 CASCIOLI Carlotta              2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA       4'34.56         

  4 GASTALDO Sara                  2002 H. SPORT                      4'35.33         

  5 BENEDETTI Adele                2002 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'35.45         

  6 GHELARDONI Anita               2002 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'35.62         

  7 CAMICIOTTOLI Giorgia           2003 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'36.27         

  8 BROGI Samira                   2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'37.26         

  9 FISSI Ginevra                  2002 H. SPORT                      4'38.85         

 10 VITALI Fiammetta               2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'39.65         

 11 RANDELLINI Emma                2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'40.55         

 12 CECCHETTI Giulia               2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA       4'40.65         

 13 TALANTI Rebecca                1998 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'40.76         

 14 IALEGGIO Alice                 2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'41.05         

 15 GIANFALDONI Giulia             2005 DIMENSIONE NUOTO PONTEDER     4'44.58         

 16 GABRIELLI Rebecca              2005 RARI NANTES MASSA             4'46.25         

 17 RUGGERI Lisa                   2003 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'46.37         

 18 INNOCENTI Daria                2003 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'46.48         

 19 MANNESCHI Aurora               2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'47.21         

 20 PICCHETTI Fiamma               2002 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'47.30         

 21 FUSCHI Elena                   2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          4'47.50         

 22 SQUARCINI Martina              2006 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'48.19         

 23 GALLIGANI Guia                 2002 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           4'48.27         

 24 IADICICCO Chiara               2002 NUOTO UISP 2003               4'48.31         

 25 GURIOLI Ginevra                2003 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'48.32         

 26 BELLUCCI Rebecca Tiare'        2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'48.55         

 27 NUTI Anna                      2002 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'49.09         

 28 ROMOLINI Sofia                 2004 H. SPORT                      4'49.10         

 29 PATRICELLI MALIZIA Sara        2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'49.90         

 30 FUSCHI Claudia                 2002 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          4'50.72         

 31 BORGOGNI Miriam                2004 CHIMERA NUOTO                 4'50.78         

 32 FRANCI Greta Beatrice          2004 CHIMERA NUOTO                 4'51.17         

 33 FRONTERA Ambra                 2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'51.33         

 34 MILANI Bianca                  2002 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'51.36         

 35 ORLANDI Chiara                 2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'51.76         

 36 CAMPANELLA Silvia              2006 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           4'52.02         

 37 TAGLIONI Samantha              2002 NUOTO UISP 2003               4'52.79         

 38 MASOTTI Viola                  2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'53.08         

 39 SAVI Carlotta                  2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'54.72         

 40 GIOMARELLI Francesca           2002 CHIMERA NUOTO                 4'54.78         

 41 RIVET Aurora                   2004 ESSECI NUOTO                  4'55.34         

 42 DEI Giada                      2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'57.22         

 43 LIVERANI Paola                 2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'57.46         

 44 CORBELLI Andrea                2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO           4'57.94         

 45 AGOSTINI Aurora                2005 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           4'58.09         

 46 FERRIGNO Morgana               2006 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA       4'58.43         

 47 RIMEDIOTTI Francesca           2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'58.63         

 48 STOLFI Sofia                   2006 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'58.97         

 49 CALVETTI Alessia               2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'59.00         

 50 MERIGHI Samanta                2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'59.01         

 51 MINIATI Margherita             2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'59.52         

 52 PANERAI Martina                2003 H. SPORT                      4'59.68         

 53 ORLANDINI Lara                 2006 DIMENSIONE NUOTO PONTEDER     5'01.18         

 54 STACCHINI Zoe                  2006 DIMENSIONE NUOTO PONTEDER     5'01.25         



 54 SBRANA Emma                    2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'01.25         

 56 CERBIONI Anja                  2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'01.43         

 57 LOMBARDI Diletta               2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'01.92         

 58 CHIODO Giulia                  2006 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'03.17         

 59 BODDI Giulia                   2006 DIMENSIONE NUOTO PONTEDER     5'03.44         

 60 MORETTI Lara                   2006 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'03.83         

 61 PAOLETTI Margherita            2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'04.20         

 62 SILLA Alessia                  2001 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'04.82         

 62 FRONZONI Martina               2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'04.82         

 64 SALTARELLI Teresa              2006 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'05.70         

 65 PIOLI Sara                     2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'06.38         

 66 FROSINI Nadia                  2004 CHIMERA NUOTO                 5'07.26         

 67 TONIONI Alice                  2006 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'07.97         

 68 TADDEI Asia                    2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'08.95         

 69 MILAZZOTTO Costanza            2006 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA         5'09.04         

 70 TARCHI Lavinia                 2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'09.58         

 71 VITALE Greta                   2002 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          5'09.84         

 72 BORGHINI Rachele               2002 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'10.49         

 73 SUCI Viola                     2006 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'11.80         

 74 CAMBI Greta                    2002 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'12.24         

 75 FEDI Marianna                  2005 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'12.61         

 76 TONEGATO Marta                 2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'12.91         

 77 D'ANNA Beatrice                2006 H. SPORT                      5'12.97         

 78 PIERONI Vittoria               2006 CHIMERA NUOTO                 5'13.13         

 79 PALO Federica                  1994 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          5'13.58         

 80 ALARI PUCCI Sofia              2006 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA         5'15.27         

 81 ARCHETTI Lavinia               2006 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA         5'16.38         

 82 BACCI Giulia                   2006 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'16.86         

 83 BUTI Anna                      2006 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           5'17.74         

 84 SPANO Alessia                  2006 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     5'17.95         

 85 IANNACCONE Matilde             2006 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          5'18.00         

 86 TURCHI Gaia                    2006 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'20.08         

 87 VATTERONI Irene                2005 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     5'23.83         

 88 ZANGARELLI Alessia             2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'23.87         

 89 VISANI Siria                   2006 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           5'24.21         

 90 RIGHINI Stella                 2006 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     5'26.90         

 91 SANTELLI Elena                 2006 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     5'29.66         

 92 SCAPPINI Rita                  2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'35.33         

 93 COLLI Francesca                2003 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'43.24         

 94 GALANTI Ginevra                2006 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'47.45         

 95 BACCI Matilde                  2004 CERTALDO NUOTO                6'03.48         

 

    TALANTI Lucrezia               2002 H. SPORT                                

Squal. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  2a   Gara               400 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 BERTOLACCINI Sauro             1997 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     4'00.43         

  2 VERANI Dario                   1995 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'04.74         

  3 BUGLI Jacopo                   2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'11.85         

  4 BARTOLONI Michael              2001 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'17.93         

  5 GALLICCHIO Duccio              2003 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'18.22         

  6 VASARRI Matteo                 2004 CHIMERA NUOTO                 4'18.70         

  7 SARDI Luca                     2001 DIMENSIONE NUOTO PONTEDER     4'22.45         

  8 TREDICI Alessandro             2004 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           4'23.14         

  9 SIGNORINI Niccolo'             2002 H. SPORT                      4'23.30         

 10 MANUELLI Alessio               2001 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'23.32         

 11 RIGHINI Lorenzo                1999 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'24.75         

 12 GRIMALDI Mattia                2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'24.85         

 13 CARPITELLI Lorenzo             1999 CERTALDO NUOTO                4'25.30         

 14 MARCHITELLI Flavio             2002 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'25.40         



 15 D'AMBRISI Alessandro           2003 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'25.54         

 16 COLZI Giovanni                 2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'25.74         

 17 DINI Niccolo'                  2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'25.95         

 18 GIALLORENZO Andrea             2001 H. SPORT                      4'28.87         

 19 MAZZA Alberto                  2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'29.41         

 20 BALLI Tobia                    2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'29.50         

 21 TROJANIS Luca                  2001 CHIMERA NUOTO                 4'29.61         

 22 CURCI Gabriele                 2002 H. SPORT                      4'30.61         

 23 ROMEI Samuele                  2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'31.54         

 24 PEZZATINI Tommaso              2005 RARI NANTES FLORENTIA         4'31.83         

 25 BIANCALANI Marco               2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'32.04         

 26 LATINI Federico                2003 CERTALDO NUOTO                4'32.54         

 27 COSI Filippo                   2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'32.68         

 28 TADDEI Sebastian               2002 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'32.73         

 29 BERTOLDI Lapo                  2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'34.42         

 30 CONTI Jacopo                   2004 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'35.04         

 31 GRASSI Matteo                  2003 CERTALDO NUOTO                4'35.42         

 32 ORIGA Dario                    2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'35.67         

 33 BARTALUCCI Giacomo             2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'35.70         

 34 PALOMBA Leandro                2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'36.31         

 35 PRISLEI Matteo                 2004 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'36.74         

 36 PARENTI Niccolo'               2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'36.88         

 37 GRAZIOLI Mattia                2005 ESSECI NUOTO                  4'37.03         

 38 BORZELLINO Stefano             2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'37.04         

 39 MORIELLO Mario                 2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'37.25         

 40 FICINI Tommaso                 2003 NUOTO UISP 2003               4'37.57         

 41 CALDANI Guido Alberto          2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'37.89         

 42 GRECO Roberto                  2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'38.99         

 43 BOS Thomas Pio                 2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'39.07         

 44 ZOCCHI Francesco               2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'39.59         

 45 MARTELLI Pietro                2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'41.08         

 46 CIOMPI Leonardo                2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'41.41         

 47 ALBA Edoardo                   2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'41.50         

 48 GELLI Dario                    2005 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           4'41.55         

 49 LUCCHESI Tommaso               2004 NUOTATORI PISTOIESI           4'42.29         

 50 GIUNTINELLI Marco              2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'42.96         

 51 ROSINI Tommaso                 2003 H. SPORT                      4'43.23         

 52 LOMBARDI Thomas                2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'43.93         

 53 MAGNANI Samuele                2005 CHIMERA NUOTO                 4'44.16         

 54 CIAVATTINI Filippo             2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA       4'44.54         

 55 BURAS Oktawian                 2003 CERTALDO NUOTO                4'44.64         

 56 GAZZETTA Tommaso               2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'45.37         

 57 FINOTTI Tommaso                2004 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     4'45.67         

 58 AMAZIO Mattia                  2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          4'45.72         

 59 D'ALLESTRO Lorenzo             2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          4'46.13         

 60 MACCHIA Pietro                 2002 NUOTO UISP 2003               4'48.00         

 61 MARGUCCIO Leonardo             2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'48.39         

 62 BROGELLI Andrea                2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'48.77         

 63 LIBERATI Francesco             2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'48.89         

 64 SCUFFI Andrea                  2004 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'49.56         

 65 SCALI Tommaso                  2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'50.74         

 66 SANTINI Edoardo                2002 CERTALDO NUOTO                4'51.56         

 67 SASSOLI Francesco              2005 CHIMERA NUOTO                 4'52.61         

 68 ROSSI Tommaso                  2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'52.80         

 69 RIZZO Gabriele                 2005 AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO           4'53.03         

 70 MARMUGI Niccolo'               2005 TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI     4'53.21         

 71 SINI Mattia                    2005 CLUB NAUTICO MARINA DI CA     4'54.29         

 72 INDOVINO Emanuele              2004 CERTALDO NUOTO                4'54.71         

 73 MUSETTI Pietro                 2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 4'57.32         

 74 STADERINI Pietro               2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            4'58.30         

 75 SANGIOVANNI Alessandro         2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          4'59.38         

 76 DANI Tommaso                   2004 CERTALDO NUOTO                4'59.59         

 77 ANGELI Francesco               2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'00.39         

 78 VOLTAN Alessio                 2003 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'00.95         



 79 D'ALLESTRO Luigi               2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA          5'01.05         

 80 ESPOSITO Matteo                2005 FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB            5'02.92         

 81 ROMITI Giancarlo               2004 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'06.60         

 82 SALOTTI CERCHIARI Pedro        2004 CERTALDO NUOTO                5'08.14         

 83 TONELLI Matteo                 2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'13.22         

 84 CIPULLO Roberto                2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'22.25         

 85 CICCHINI Erik Temma            2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'22.85         

 86 TOSETTO Gabriele               2005 NUOTO LIVORNO                 5'25.96         

 87 GUZZONATO Giulio               1994 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO           6'32.49         


